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1769/2022Case No.-

Order or othi'ef proceedings with signature of judge -Date of order 
proceedings

S.No,

2 31 lg

the appeal of Mr. Inam Ullah resubmitted today by 

Mr, Taiimir Ali Khan Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary
08/12/20221-

hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on_________

.Notices be: issued to appellant and his counsel for the date
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By the\order of Chairman
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The appeal of Mr. Inamullah'Ex-Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi charsadda received today i.e. 

on 25.11.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- ' Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
2- Check list is not attached.with the appeal.
3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
4- Annexures-A & E of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better

one.
• 'l:. ' ■

5- Five more copies/sets of'the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 
may also be submitted with the appeal.

• i
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l£(c 72022Dt.
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REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.
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take action against the responsible officer.(CopY ofmay
Inquiry Report is attached as Annexure-C)

6. That time and again the appellant visited the concerned office 

for his grievances and lastly the appellant was informed that 
his service records has been misplaced and orally told him 

that he has been terminated from service on 05.02.2016, 
therefore the appellant field departmental appeal against the 

termination order which was not responded within the 

statutory period of ninety days.(Copy of the Departmental 
Appeal is attached as Annexure-D)

7. That as the appellant was only verbally informed that he was 

terminated from service, but not hand over the copy of that 
termination order, therefore he also filed application to DEO 

(M) Charsadda under RTl Act for provision of all documents 

including termination order, but the DEO (M) on his 

application responded on 08.04.2016 that all the documents 

of the appellant was misplaced and no record of the appellant 
is available in the concerned office.(Copy of Application and 

letter dated 08.04.2016 are attached as Annexure-E&F)

8. That after the statutory period of 90 days, the appellant filed 

service appeal No. 687/2016 in this Honorable Service 

Tribunal and during the proceeding of the case the 

department submitted the record of the appellant on 

13.12.2017 in which charge sheet along with statement of 
allegations dated 24.12.2016, inquiry report dated 20.01.2017 

absence notice dated 15.03.2017, newspaper notice and 

removal order dated 15.05.2016 were present and handed 

to the appellant on 13.12.2017 due to which the 

appellant withdraw that service appeal and filed departmental 
appeal on 27.12.2017 against the removal order, which was 

not responded in the statutory period of ninety days.(Copies 

of charge Sheet, statement of allegations, inquiry report.

over



\

absence notice dated 15,03.2017, newspaper notice, 
removal order dated 15.05,2017, order sheet .dated 

13.12.2017 and departmental appeal are attached as 

Annexure-G,H,I,J,K,L,M&N)

9. That the appellant then filed service No. 606/2018 in the 

Honorable Service Tribunal which was decided on 05.07.2021 

in which the appeal of the appellant was allowed and the 

matter was remanded back to the respondents with direction 

to conduct a de-novo inquiry into the matter by providing 

appropriate opportunity of defense to the appellant strictly in 

accordance with law and rules.(Copy of judgment dated 

05.07.2021 is attached as Annexure-O)

10. That without reinstating the appellant into service and if 
reinstated that reinstatement order was not communicated to 

the appellant without issuing charge sheet to the appellant 
and without conducting inquiry and if inquiry conducted, the 

appellant was never associated with inquiry proceeding, was 

again removed from service vide order dated 06.01.2022, 
however that removal order was never communicated to the 

appellant and when the appellant went to the concerned 

office to know the fate of his departmental inquiry on 

15.07.2022, he has handed over his removal order dated 

06.0.2022 on 15;07.2022, whereby the appellant was 

removed from service with effect from 01.09.2009. (Copy of 

order dated 06.01.2022 is attached as Annexure-P)

11. That being aggrieved from the order dated 

06.01.2022received on 15.07.2022 field departmental appeal 
on 28.07.2022, which was not responded within the stipulated 

period of Ninety (90) days.{Copy of departmental appeal is 

attached as Annexure-Q)

r



12. That the appellant has no other remedy except to file the 

instant service appeal in this Honorable Tribunal for redressal 
of his grievance on the following ground amongst other:

GROUNDS:

A) That the removal order dated 06,01.2022 received the 

, appellant on 15.07.2022 and against not taking action on the 

departmental appeal of the appellant within statutory period of 
ninety days are against the law, rules, facts and material on 

record, violation of judgment dated 05.07.2021, therefore not 
tenable and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant properly applied for leave for two years in 

2009 which was sanctioned by the competent authority in that 
time and after expiry of his leave, he came to join his duty, but 
another person namely Mr. Mushtaq was appointed on his post 
and did not adjusted him to perform his duty, which means that 
the appellant never remain absent from his duty.

C) That first inquiry was conducted about the leave of the 

appellant and appointment of Mr. Mushtaq in 2014 in which 

' the inquiry officer recommended that the high ups were 

responsible for his inefficiency and did not held the appellant 
guilty.

D) That in reply to the application dated 08.04.2016 of DEO (M) 

Charsadda, it was clearly mentioned that the service record of 
the appellant was misplaced and no record of him is available in 

the concerned office, which means the appellant was properly 

applied for leave which was also sanctioned by the competent 
authority at that time but record about his sanction of leave 

was misplaced and the as such the appellant should not be 

punished for the fault of others.



E) That after the expiry leave, the appellant also fields many 

applications for his adjustment and salary after the expiry of 
leave, but the competent authority took no action on that 
applications which means that the appellant did not remain 

absent from his duty but due to non adjustment on his post by 

the respondent he was unable to perform his duty and should 

not be punished for the fault of others.

F) That no charge sheet was communicated to the appellant 
before passing the impugned order of removal from service, 
which is violation of law and rules.

G)That the Honorable Service Tribunal clearly mentioned in the 

judgment dated 05.07.2021 that the respondents should 

provide opportunity of defense to the appellant strictly in 

accordance with law and rules, but despite that the appellant 
associated with the inquiry proceeding which is 

violation of judgment dated 05.07.2021 of this Honorable 

Tribunal as well law and rules.

was never

H) That the appellant was not associated with the inquiry 

proceeding which is violation of law and rules and such the 

impugned removal order dated 06.01.202 is liable to be set 
aside on this ground alone.

I) That even final show cause notice was not issued to the 

appellant before passing the impugned order of removal from 

service.

J) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not 
been treated according to law and rules.

K) That the penalty imposed upon the appellant was with 

retrospective effect which is not permissible under Superior 

courts judgments.
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L) That the appellant has more than 19 years of service and 

penalty imposed upon the appellant is very harsh, which is 

passe din violationof law and, therefore, the same is not 
sustainable in the eyes of law.

M)That the appellant seeks permission of this Honorable Tribunal 
to advance other grounds and proof at the time of arguments.

it is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accept as prayed for.

APPELLANT 

InamUllah

THROUGH:
(TAIMURALI KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

i

I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. /2022

Inam Ullah (APPELLANT)

VERSUS

The Secretary and others (RESPONDENTS)

AFFIDAVIT

1, Inam Ullah Ex-Chowkidar, GPS Chaii Tangi, Charsadda, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the Appeal are 

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has 

been kept concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

DEPONENT
•*!

r
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BETTER COPY

Page No. 9

M.lnaullah son of late Hazrat Mohammad resident of village 

chall is hereby appointed as a Chowkidar in B.P.S.No.l Rs. 600/-PW 

allo\A/ances against the vacant post of Chowkidar with effect from 

1.8.1990.

Terms and Conditions.

The Appointment is purely company and will be terminated at any 

time without any period notion.
This are will not be loss then 18 years and not ..
His health and ago certificate should be obtained from Civil 
Surgeon concerned.

report should be want to all concerned and time charge after 

coda! facilitation.

1.

2.
3.

4.

(YAEYAOUL) ^
SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OF lONF,, 

(M)TANGr

Endst: No. 521-22/A-12 Class IV dated - the 1.8./1990.
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. District Education Officer (M) Charsadda.
2. District Accounts Officer Charsadda.
3.
4, Cashier local office.
5, Candidate concerned.

SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER 

(M) TANGI

\
\

■i
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V
pport against Mr Inamullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi ^'Enquiry re

In compliance with Disnic;: Education Officer Male Charsadda vide
(i-r..;igned processed the ennuiry. Me ?^tlended the relevant stations .

his Notification Nol882

/dated25/3/20a4 the 

. questions

hokidar GPS Chait proceeded Saudi Ai abia v/ii.houl aiiy leave and l-'l'
Summary Mrlnanu'IdiC 

Mushtaq was appointed.

igned attended Mr Navaed s/o Inamnllah and served him with 

1 and his statement was recorded as Q-1

office of SDEO Tangi and got information through

Proceeding The undersi

questionnaire annexed

The undersigned then proceeded to the 

questionnaire

a.i A-

Findings;.

Chowkidar Mr Inamullah proceeded abroad

Chowkidar came home from Saudi Arabia on on leave

dccl abroad after 2 months and came home bark

his place on the basis of land donation

5 Statement occurring at 
Mr Inamullah was 
Inamullah

1 The

2 The
on 22/9/2013

3 He again procce

No4 that the Cbowl id 
in absenli i r

.1
as quoted at Sr 
got written by Mr Safdar

t Sr No2 and writing of stamp paper
wasin Saudi Arabia and the Stamp paper

found served by .'mno notice wasr.mullah spent a lot of time abroad but
6 It was found that Mr In 
competent authority.

/.St him

u..htaqwns.ni::ioinlc agains'. H - ' "

action could be process ;.. . ag 

^ir.ancy was not yet created and Mr;
I clear violation of the rules.

Ilah could not be traced to hava4ecked up previous record 

informed whether the SDI£0 Tangi has

another serious mi.stake that no7 It is

It was found that the v 
vacant post of GPS Chail which is a
8

Service book of Mrir.amu■9 reported the willfutl absence 0--
The undersigned was not 
otherwise.

10 The School Head Mai ler also
did not play roll m this regard

\

/ ■
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"ccommendations

1 The above quote;! facts denote violation

B The responsible person/porsons of the period n^ov bound .0 iusUfy .heir s cnee a^d 
appointr^en. u- :u-c-.hcr class Iv wichou. •.aKing actio ,s against the one v.-ho v,r a .

4 The existing cen-^ttent authority
justify his pi-oinr-i' li*.-
his NIC found at',.hod an

part of the then competent authority (non the

t

the cl.TSslv with a nmr 'can do nothing exc« pt to serve
wiili' ii in >'IS air.. IK- ' lint V-Jifli lln- • Ml'.,and rhij sininp papi*.' 

d obtained from the office ‘ f 5Di:o Tnnci
ence

and proniiJtly reports w.;iidli'ecteU to be vigilant enough to Ir; ce out5 The ADOS msy b«i

------Masal Khan\

Principal G H S S Mandani

Enquiry Officer

V,

I
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The Dlstrici rthicaiion ( Mlieor.

I)i.stiici Ciunsscickt, Kiiybcr Pakluunkhu j

.A pplicalinii iiiii’k'f Kij^ht Ui luloriiinlinti Aei

ofI'of (hu2013 ni-ovi:jifin
■\

inr<)]• npHionAlocunteiHs of otu! Mr. Iipiniiiliah

M11 luininf.ul (Clupvkidar) inS/O lla/nH

Sclioul CIplih I'an^i(.'p\ LTPincnl IT'iiuniP‘

C'h:irs:u)a

Kcspcclcd Sii\
W ilh due Wiieiali.Mi, il Is siuled llia( ihe upidieanl neeils ihe Ivl-.a

nienlioned iiirornialion under Righl lo Inlornuition Ael 2Hi3: 

rhe laiher of ihe applicant is ^inamiillah S/O Maziai Muhammiur who Ir.is 

■■Cd-iP\vkidai‘’ in ‘■(.invenmienl Ihiinaiy 

i. Tchsil and Dislricl Charsada”. the applieanl needs the lollov'. ■ 

Inldrniaiuin Ael 201:1- please;

School I'h nl-heen ‘'Creift^ as a
(I

laniii.

deiai! as per dve Kighl lo

CiuiwkiviarOrder of the applicaiu's lather asAppoinlnieiii 

(liKuPullah %'0 \ la/,ral Muhaniniad)
Muhammadof Inamullah S/O J hr/.ralorderTerminalion 

(C'houkidai)
All relovaiu documenls on whicli the icrminLiiion ol the apphe n

has been inade

Personal fdc 61 Inanuiliah SA) i la/i lu iX liihamina».l

Charge sliect/inqulry it' an)' against |naniulla!i' S-'C) IT

Muhammad

i.e ,i{

i
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Page No. 15

To

The District Education Officer,

District Charsadda, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Application under Right to Information Act 2013 for the provision of
information/documents of one Mr. Inamullah S/Q Hazrat Muhammad 

jChowkidar) in Government Primary School Chaii. Tang! Charsada

Respected Sir,

With due veneration, it is stated that the applicant needs the below 

mentioned information under Right to Information Act 2013.

The father of the applicant is "Inamullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad" who 

has been serving as a "Chowkidar" in "Government Primary School Chuil, 
Tangi, Tehsil and District Charsadda", the applicant needs the following 

detail as per the Right to Information Act 2013 please;

1. Appointment Order of the applicant's father as Chowkidar 

(Inamullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad)

2. Termination order of Inamullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad 
Chowkidar)

3. All relevant documents on which the termination of the applicant 
has been made

4. Personal file of Inamullah S/0 Hazrat Muharrimad.

5. Charge sheet/inquiry if any against Inamullah S/0 Hazrat 
Muhammad
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Docunu'nls rei^iiiiig lo nii>- oiher LtiM-ipiin:ir\' nclion being kii-.eii6.

against the lather of the appltcaiu

• Appointment order of the person', if appointed on ilw post ol itie 

applicant’s father

Letter No. 659 Dated 6/6/2014 regarding the lather oflhe appheaul
(ilfll.UKXl Ili.O

I
i 7.

8.
ii iherefoie. ninsi hiiinhiy 'requesiCLl lli.n the iituiw int

r:.- :!•. pi'l Mi<‘kindly he pro\‘id(.‘d In the applieanl a- 

mandate of Right to Information Act. 2013.
C-'

{.Na\eed anjum sb.^ Inamullali 

(Cho\s-kidar)

!7I02-2177064-7 

Village Chad, 0,0 Sliodag 

l ehsil Tangi Disiriet Cliarsae 

Ceil 11 0345 7005491

■ i

Dated: 16/03/2016 

Copy forwarded for information to:
I. Chiel'lnronnalion CommissioiiCT, Kliybcr I'ukluunUluva I'c^lunvar 

Government oi Rhyber Pakhtoitkhvva I'lemeniary and2. .Secretary to 

Secondary r.ducaiion, Pesht

3. Diicctor Education (

uvar .
Elementary & Secondary Ldticaiion Peshawar)

Khyber Pakhiunkliwa
(Na\eecl Anium S'R) Inamuikd.l 

i 7 102-2 t 77li()4-7 

Village Chili!, I’.t) Shoday .

'I chst! fangi District CharsiKta 

Cell n 0345 700549!Ibaicd; ! 6/ 03/20 16
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6. Documents relating to any other disc plenary action being taken 

against the father of the applicant

7. Appointment order of the person if appointed on the post of the 
applicant's father

8. Letter No. 659 Dated 6/6/2014 regarding the father of the 

applicant it is therefore, most humbly requested that the above 

information may kindly be provided to the applicant 
possible please as per due mandate of Right to Information Act, 2013.

as soon as

(Naveed Anjum s/ovlnamullah) 

(Chowkidar) 

17102-2177064-7 

Village Chail, P.O Shodag 

Tehsil Tangi District Charsadda 

Cel! #03457005491Dated:16/03/2016 

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Chief information Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

2. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary and 

Secondary Education, Peshawar

3. Director Education (Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar) 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

(Naveed anjum s/o Inamullah) 

(Chowkidar) 

17102-2177064-7 

Village Chail, P.O Shodag 

Tehsil Tangi District Charsadda 

Cell #03457005491Dated: 16/03/2016

/
/
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CHAUGIvSHEKT

[. Sinij Muhninmail DEO (Male) Ciiarsatltia, as compelciil auihorily. licie by charge you. Mr.
inam Uilali (cx.clKnvkitlarof GPS Ciiail Tiiiigi) as fuilows: .

That you, while posted as chowkidar at GPS Chail Tangi committed the fcttowing irregularities: •

(a) That you have been found guilty of habitually absenting yourself from 
duty without prior approval of leave since October 01, 2Q0%

(b) That your son namely Naveed Anjiim performed the duties of chowkidar in 
your absence, as the school was adjacent to yoiu* Iiujra.

I . ■

By reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of absence and inisoondiici under rule 3 
of the Kliybcr PakhtunkJiwa Govermuent Ser\'ants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules,
2011 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified in rule 4 of

the rules ibid.

I

i

!
2.

therefore, required to submit your written defence within seven days of theYou arc,
receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry officer.

3.

Your written defence, if any, should reach to the inquiry bin the specified
' period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defeiKc to put m and in that

case cx-parte action shall be taken against you.

4.

Intimate whether you desire to-be heard in person. 

6. A statement of allegations is enclosed.
5.

//

COMPE'rENT AUiTlORlTY 

, Siraj Muhammad 

DEO{^le) Charsadda.,

I
!
I

• n.

Dated: 24/12/2016

;

/
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
OFFICE OF THE OEO(iVl) CHARSADDA;

Dated Charsadda the 24’'* December 2016I No. J2794

I

II
PISCiPLINARY ACTION :

i

of the opinion that Mr.lnamullaht,SiraiMuhammad(IVJ)Charsadda, as competent authority, ^ .
S/O Hazrat Muhammad,Ex Chowkidar of GPS Chail, Tangi, has rendered himself liable to be proceeded agains , 
as he committed the following acts/omissions, within the meaning of rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants {Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011.

am

(

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

He has been found guilty of habitually absenting himself from
01, 2009.

i.
n. p::;:3 of cowkidar m ms father, absence,

as the school was adjacent to the hujra of the accused.

Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline ) Rules, 2011 :

, an

Mr.Ahmad Jan, u i
Principal, Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School,
Charsadda.

* ^

The inquiry officer shall. In accordance with the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Effidency.and Discipline ) Rules, 2011, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, 
record its findings and make, within thirty days of the receipt of this order .recommendations as to punishmem 
or other appropriated action against the accused.

The accused alongwith the well conversant representative of the Department .Mr.Fazal Wahid,5DEO(IVl) 
Charsadda, shall join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the inquiry officer.

(Mr. Siraj Muhammad) 
District Education Officer(M) 

Charsadda/ Competent Authority

ven No. St date.

Copy for information to :
r^Ahmad Jan , Principal, Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School, Charsadda. 

'Tvir.Ha.tal Wahid.SDEOfM) Charsadda.
Mr. Hayat Khan.SDEOfM) Tangi.
Head Teacher GPS Chail,Tangi.
Mr.lnomullah, (Ex Chov.'kidar of GPS Chail), Chail Payan P/0 Sliodag Tehsii Tang; .
District Charsadda.

■j.'irrici liducntion Officer(M) 
Charsadda.
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TITLE

,MnnmV AGAINST MR. INAM ULLMCMQJMISAMPS CHAILJMm

Ahmad Jan Principal Govt: Shaheed Umar 
a inquiry officer vide letter No. 12794/A-12 Dated 

Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tongi .The

The DEO (Male) Chorsadda appointed

Hayat Higher Secondary School Charsadda as
_ to conduct the inquiry against Mr.lnam 

petent authority charged Mr. Inom Ullah Chowkidar as >
He ,as ,een four,, .uilty of ,annually atser,rin, Nrr,se,f fro. ,uty .nhout prior opproval of

Mr.

24-12-2016
com

leave since 1 -10 2009.

2 His son Namely Naveed Anjum performed the duties
adjacent to the Hujra of the accused. (An-A)

The statement of allegation served upon him as:

teen habitually atsenting yourself fro. duty without prior oppraual ofieaue

as theof chowkidar in his father's absence

school was

1. That you have,.z"
the school was adjacent to your hujra.(An-B)

■ ^-12-2016 to Mr. Inam Ullah 
ond charge sheet and asked him to 

with his written reply in his 
officer will be tantamount to the

The inquiry officer issued his letter No. 239-42 c 

ad.ission of Che charge Med against In.: lAn-CI

The proceeding the

that Mr.lnam Ullah S/OHazraC u u/toh the accused was absent from
22/A-12 dated 1-12-1990. He further admitt , register. The accused mr. Inom
duty from E October 2009 as reflecCed from t ® P ^ (An-O&Ej
Ullah Chowkidar failed to appear before Che inq ry ff

SDEO (Male) Charsadda shows than e accu^ information to the deportment. The
willfully absent from his duty w.e.f accused vide 8157 dated 9-9-2014

competent authority served a show cause accused official has been received to



(

ppointed durins h,s period of icgee. He had not received any 
and when he approached the office ofSDEO (Male)

the zome other person had been a 
letter from SDEO Tangi to cancel his leave 
Tangi for duty, but he received no response.

FINDINGS

The leave that he claims has no docamentary proof,,, the cjpee 

abroad the country.
4 He has mode a fabulous story of his leave.
S, NO record has been found of the performance of duty of Mr.

3.

Naveed Anjum S/0 Inom Ulloh,

the accused.

RKCOMMENDA TIONS. '

Keeping in view his absence record^that the
ted from service after fulfillment of coda! formal,des.

accused Mr. Inam Ullah Chowkidar should be

termina

(Mr. Ahmad^n)
Inquiry Officer 

GOVT; SHAHEED UMAR HAYAT HIGHER 
secondary SCHOOL CHARSADDA

\

\
\
\

I
. 4
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OFirirK OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) CHARSADPA

NOTFICATTON

Iniuii Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda- was 

Khybcf Pakhlunkhwa, Government Servant:;; (ElTicitncy &. 

the charges of his willftil absence from duty since;-

Ol.WHWERE AS, Mr.

proceeded tinder the
y

Discipline) Rules, 2011 on 

■ 01.09.2009.
02. AND WHERE AS, Mr. Inam Ullah was sent a statement of allegations alongwith a 

under the KJiyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiencycharge sheet
Discipline) Rules,2011 Vide DEO (Male) Charsadda No. 12794 dated 24.12.2016 

03. AND WHERE AS. Mr. Inam Ullah ChoAVludar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda failed 

ppeared before the enquiry officer Vide Principal Govt; Shaheed Umar Hayat Higher

Secondary School Charsadda No. 239-42 dated 26.12.2016.
04. AND WHERE AS, Mr. Inam Ullah Chowlddar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda the

to a

quiry officer found Lhat you have been willfully absent since 01.09.2009.

Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda had
en

05. AND WHERE AS, Mr. Inam
called for personal herring by the DEO (Male) Charsadda in his office on dated

been
04.02.2017 through letter vireNo. 15719 dated 31.01.2017.

Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda

20.03.2017 to resume duty but he could not

wa.s
06. AND WHERE AS. Mr, ln;.in

finally informed through news paper on

report for duly.
07. AND WHERE AS, Mr. Inam Ullah Chowlddar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda signed 

the attendance sheet for personal hearing on dated 01.04.2017 but did not appear before

the. DEO (Male) Charsadda. , •
08. AND WHERE AS, 1 the competent authority DEO (Male) Charsadda aftei having 

considered the charges and evidence on record of the view that the charges against Mr. 

Inam Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda have been proved.
09. AND WHERE AS, in exercise of the power conferred under section 14 of IChvbcr 

Pakhtunkhwa Govt; servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, 1 being "the 

competent authority DEO (Male) Charsadda is pleased to impose the major penally of 

removal from service upon Mr. Inam Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tangi Charsadda

with effect from 01.09^2002.
-n-.

(SIRAJ MUHAMMAD) \ 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFPICER^- 

(MALE) CHARSADDA.a /S' s /2017//Dated Charsadda the 
Copy forwarded for information to the;-

1. Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Account Officer Charsadda.
3. SDEO (Male) Tangi.
4. Head Master GPS Chail Tangi.
5. Official Concerned.
6. Office File.

Endst; No.

,1

7

TrvTC'T^nion"* r'TsTjr^ k
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ONiDURABlF K.P.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL jy
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Inamullah

S/o Hazrat Mohammad

R/o Village Chai! Tehsil Tangi 

ChailShodag)..^................. ..

-\

^/j ^
, District Charsadda (Chowkidar GPS

....Appellant

VERSUS

, Director Elementary and Secondary Education
S

2. Secretary Education Govt of KPK.
(ynfil-t)

. District Education Officer Charsadda
3 Respondents.

f
i

service

tfpminIATION of

/^ppfiiANT WASi orally 

HAS BEEN

apppai ll/s 4 OF THEJOmM
197/1 AOAINST the

SlIBJECT:-
tpirUNAL ACI
apppiiaNT. WHEREJNJii^

HIS SERV!CE_BOOK1RECORD]
him that HIS SERVJCE_HAS

informed that.
misplaced, and INFOMIP

PPFM terminated, 

appellant has A-
REC0RD_QLM0REJHM2QJCEARS

ppPKi finlshed with

moreover theON 05.02.2016,
inNO SERVICE 

RUT HIS SERVIGEJjAS.
«;FniirfOUR AND

L.

-I* i

r .u,
i{>

i- '.'jiCvJ.it
1

(
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;i 3.12.2017
K-ibirlllhl pre.se„l. MrrKjbi, Llllah khallak. Additional Advocale General for the
le^pondems prescnl and siibniilled copy of relevant record

liic also includes order dated 15.05.2017Whereby the 
appellant has been awarded major penally of removal from 
service. Learned counsel for the appellant staled that since he
rr'5?n°i7?T mentioned order dated

-anneafr ^ ""f ' of'he prescnl
a Wl! ' '■'ppeal is liereby dismissed
as vvithdiavvn. I-ile he consigned to the recoi'd
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To
The Director (E&.SE),
Kiiyber Paichtunkhwa, Peshawar.

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER
DATED 15.05.2017. RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT
ON 13.12.2017 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WA_S 
DEMOVF.D from SERVICE.

SUBJECT:

Respected Sir,

l: That the appellant was appointed as chowkidar (BPS-01) in the year 
1989 and performed his duty with the entire satisfaction of his 

superiors and no complaint has been against him.

2. That while serving in the said capacity, the appellant applied for 2
sanctioned by the then ADO Mukhtiar Ahmad.years leave which was

3 That alter the leave, the appellant came to join his duty again but 
' another person namely Mr. Mushtaq was appointed on his post and 

the appellant was not adjusted on his post.

for adjustment on his post
on that

4. That the appellant filed many applicati
and salary, but the competent authority did not take any action

ons

applications.

of leave of the appellant 
which the inquiry officer 

action in

5. That the inquiry was conducted on the issue 
and appointment of Mr. Mushtaq in 2014 in 
recommended that the competent authority did not talce any 
time and the authority may take action against the responsible otticer.

issued to the appellant in6. That on the basis inquiry, show cause was , . , . , ■ ^
duly replied by the appellant m which he denied the2014 which was 

allegation of absence.

the tennination order which was

7.

terminated from service on 
departmental appeal against

ponded within the statutory period-of ninety days.
not

res

only verbally informed that he was 
but not hand over the copy of that

8. That as the appellant
terminated from service, _ r\A\
termination order, therefore he also filed application to DEO (M) 
charsadda under RTI Act for provision of all documents including 

tennination order but the DEO (M) on his application responded

was

on



•

08.04.2016 that all the documents of the appellant was misplaced and 

record of him is available in the concerned office.no

9. That after tlie statutory period of 90 days, the appellant service appeal 
No. 687/2016 in the K.PK, Service Tribunal and during the proceeding 
of the case the respondent department submitted the record of the 
appellant on 13.12.2017 in which charge sheet dated 24.12.2016, 
inquiry report dated 20.01.2017, absence notice dated 15.03.2017, 

notice and the removal order dated 15.05.2016 werenewspaper
present and handed over to the appellant on 13.12.2017 due to which 
the appellant withdraw that appeal and wants to file the instant 
departmental appeal against the removal order dated 15.05.2017 on 

the following grounds,

GROUNDS:
A) That the impugned order dated 15.05.2017 received by appellant 

13.12.2017 during pendency of appeal No.687/2016 is against the 
law, rules, facts and material on record, therefore not tenable and 

liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant properly applied for leave for two years in 2009 
which was sanctioned by the competent authority in that time and 
after expiry of his leave, he came to join his duty but another person 
Mr. Mushtaq was appointed on his post and did not adjusted him to 
perform his duty, which means that the appellant never remain absent
from his duty.

on

conducted against the appellant in 2014 inC) That first inquiry was
which the inquiry officer recommended that the high ups were 
responsible for his inefficiency and did not held the appellant guilty.

D) That in reply to the application dated 08.04.2016 of DEO (M) 
Charsadda it clearly mentioned that the service record of the appellant 
was misplaced and no record of him is available in the concerned 
office, which means that the appellant should not be punished for the 

fault of others.

E) That the record submitted during the pendency of seiwice appeal No. 
687/2016 by the responded department also shows that no proper 
procedure was adopted before passing the impugned order of removal 
from service as inquiry proceeding was initiated against the appellant 
during the pendency of service appeal No.687/2016 and also served

■ absence notice along with newspaper notice knowing the fact by the 
competent authority that service appeal is pending before the KPK, 
Service Tribunal which means that the whole procedure apinst the 
appellant is against the law and rules and therefore the impugned 
order is liable to be set aside^on this ground alone.

'■•ir? 1/
n/
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F) That the appellant was verbally informed that his service record was 
misplaced and verbally told him that his service was terminated on 

05.02.2016, therefore he filed service appeal No.6S7/2016, in. the 
Service Tribunal against. that tennination order and during the 
pendency of the case the departmental inquiry was initiated against 
the appellant and also served absence notice, which means that one 
sided inquiry was conducted against the appellant without providing 
chance of defence to him which is not pennissible under the law as 

side he was engaged in service appeal and the competent 
authority know about the fact of the case, but on the other hand the 
competent authority removed him froniservice on basis of absence.

G) That no action was taken on the 1'' Inquiry conducted in 2014 and the 
appellant was removed from service on the basis of 2 inquiry in 
2017 during the pendency of service appeal which shows the malafide 

of tlae competent authority.

H) That the appellant also many applications for his adjustment and 
salary after the expiry of leave, but the competent authority took 

action on those applications.

I) That no charge sheet was served to the appellant before passing the 
impugned order of removal from service which is violation of law and 

rules.

J) That even final show cause notice was not issued to the appellant 
before passing the impugned order of removal from service.

on

one

no

K) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been 

treated according to law and rules.

L) ,'That the appellant has more than 28 years of service and was removed
from service for no fault on his part.)

It is therefore, most humbly requested that on acceptance of this 
departmental appeal tlie impugned order dated 15.05.2017 may be set 
aside and reinstate the appellant with all back and consequential 
benefits.

r;t
/.

--- \

/Date: 1Z./2-o/ J- • Appellant
Inam Ullah, Ex- Chowkidar 

Village Chaii, Tehsil Tangi, 
District Charsadda.

- S^iS73C<-2-
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■■Ip0i>APPEAL NO. 2-r?!y5>cr Pa3ch»r.;-i'ti wa 
S4M'v2«:e TritjUdHl/2018

biSD»;»ri- Nc.

I::!ldif^l%. , ■ Inam Ullah Ex-Ghowkidar, . 
GPS Chail Tangi, Charsadda.

Daccil

(APPELLANT)

VERSUS

1. The Secretary (E&SE) KPK, Peshawar.
2. The Director ofEducation (E&SE) KPK, Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (M) Chareadda.

(RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 15.05.2017ACT,

COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT ON 13.12.2017 
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM 
SERVICE AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE 
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN 
the STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS. ;

i-

PRAYER

____
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, 
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 15.05.2017 MAY KINDJ:.Y BE 
SET ASIDE. THE RESPONDENTS MAY PLEASE BE 
DIRECTED TO REINSTATE THE APPELLANT WITH ALL 
BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER 
REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT 
mo APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN 
FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.

THE

Re-s u .bns a Ue t3
- '

to -ci
.iii-ij: v]

• I

K-egtsarair *■
M r

M'b'

k ij ^1^

m



W^W'-fl’T--•/

37✓•'.TT*

%„.5I cPPVTrETRIB<<NAI PESHAWA
rffORE the khyber pakhtunkhvva

Service AppealNo.. 606/2018
# . i:i

■I.

24,04.2018Date of Institution ...
■ Date of Decision ... 05.07.2021

Inam Ullah Ex-Chowkidar, GPS Chail Tangi, Charsadda.
„ (Appellant) •

VERSUS
& Seconder/ Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and

, (Respondents)The Secretary Elementary 

two others.

MR. TAIMUR All KHAN 

Advocate
For Appellant

MR. KABIRULLAH KHATTAK 
Additional Advocate General

For Respondents
:

member (JUDICIAL) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)MR. SALAH-U-DIN

MR. ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR
■ it

\ \
lliPGMENT

(El^Brief facts of the case areIIP PFHMAN Wfl7TR MEMBERMr. ATIQ
Chowkidar in a government school, was

that the appellant while serving as
in aWenM on the oharges of absence from tliiW and ultimatel,

order da^ 15-05-2017. The appellant filed
removed ■ from service vide

not responded to;.hence, the instant service 

order, dated 15-05-20,17 may be set aside ’
departmental appeal, which was

appeal with, prayers that the impugned

re-instated in service with all back benefits.
and the appellant may be

vyritten reply/comments were submitted by respondents
02.
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Arguments heard and record perused.03.

04. .. Learned counsel for the. appellant has contended that the appellant

penalized for unauthorized absence, who however, submitted proper application
%

to the competent authority for grant of two years leave and the appellant was 

assured that his leave will be sanctioned and after assurance by .the concerned
V

office, the appellant, proceeded, on long leave, but after expiry of the leave, the 

appellant came to know that another person was employed in his place; that the 

appellant filed numerous applications to the competent authority for his 

adjustment but no action whatsoever, was. taken on such applications. Learned 

counsel for the appellant further added that finally. the , appellant filed 

departmental appeal, which was also not responded to. Learned counsel for the 

that disciplinary proceedings were conducted in absence of 

the appellant, neither the appellant was associated in the disciplinary proceedings 

opportunity of personal hearing was afforded to the appellant; that issuance 

of impugned order dated 15-05-2017 during, pendency of the instant appeal and 

not taking action on the departmental appeal of :the appellant are against law, 

rules and facts. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that disciplinary 

proceedings were Initiated against the appellant during pendency of the instant 

appeal, which means that one sided inquiry was conducted. Learned counsel for 

the appellant further argued that the appellant was not treated in accordance 

with law; that the appellant is having 28 years of service and penalty imppsed 

upon the appellant is harsh; that where gravity of charge was of lesser degree 

and circumstances reflected absence of bad faith and willfulness, which amounted 

to mere negligence, then minor punishment might be a preferred course, which 

may be a source, of reformation for the appellant. Reliance was placed on 2013 

SCMR.817 and 2015 PLC (CS) 117. Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out

r.- was
L

explai^appellant

. yw-nor

?

s-.Vi/ifCfv; rN F
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'■ |.j^g instant case does not Involve any charge.of misappropriation of funds or

overt misconduct committed during the course of his

• *-/

-■r'i

tampering \with record or

but the appellant was punished for overstay in his long leave, which doesservice,

not commensurate with guilt of the appellant. Reliance was placed

. Learned counsel for the appellant prayed that keeping in view his long ,

on CP No-46^1-

P of 2017

and unblemished service, the impugned order dated 15-05-2017 may be set aside

.and the appellant be re-instated with all back benefits.

05. Learned Additional Advocate General appeared on behalf of official 

respondents has contended that as is evident from his travel histoiy,' the 

appellant served in Saudi Arabia since 2007 and finally came back in 2016. .

Learned Additional Advocate General further contended that the appellant was a

, but'he did not appearhabitual absentee and he was properly proceeded against
dre^ inquiry officer. Learned Additional Advocate General added that 

submission of application for leave by the appellant would not mean that leave

mere
\

has been granted in his favor, rather he was duty bound to enquire from the

. Reliance wasdepartmerf himself about the fate of his request for grant of leave 

placed on 2009 SCMR 1121. Learned Additional Advocate General further added 

that as per recommendations of the inquiry, he was rightly removed from service 

by fulfilling all'the codal formalities. Learned Additional Advocate General prayed

that the instant appeal being devoid of merit may be dismissed.

learned counsel for the parties and have perused the

to Saudi Arabia was on
06, We have heard

record. Record reveals that the appellant first departure 

10-08-2007 and last arrival to Pakistan is 09-11-2016. In between is his arrival to

in 2009 when the appellant submittedhome country after intervals. It was 

application for two years leave

I

and proceeded to Saudi Arabia under the

'•'»♦1*.
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impression that he has been granted such: leave. The appellant surfaced in 2iH.:

and submitted an application dated 01-10-2013 and again, another applicatioh 

with' interval of ten months on 11-08-2014 to the concerned authority with a

request for release .of his salary, but nothing is available on record to show that 

any action was taken on his applications. Placed on record -is an inquiry report 

ordered vide notification dated 25-03-2014, which has recommended that the 

appellant was abroad for so many years but the concerned authorities at that 

particular time never took any notice of his absence, including head master of the 

concerned school. The report further reveals that the appellant was still on the 

roil of the school, as no adverse order was issued to this effect against the 

appellant, but another person namely Mushtaq was appointed in his place. The 

inquiry officer held the competent authority responsible for not serving notice of 

]^..^absence to the appellant and recommended initiation of disciplinary proceedings 

against the responsible officers/officiais of that particular period to justify their 

silence on the Issue and appointment of another person in his place inspite of the 

fact that the appellant was not removed frpm service. Record is silent as to 

whether any action was taken on recommendations of such inquiry, but the 

appellant was still adamant and submitted another application dated 23-02-2016 

to District Education Officer with the request that he was verbally informed by 

DEO on 05-02-2016 that he has been removed from service, hence he may be re- 

instated in service with all back benefits. Such application was . termed as 

departmental appeal, which was not responded to. The appellant filed another: 

application dated 16-03-2016. under right to information Act for provision of 

notification of removal from service as well as other record, which'was responded 

vide letter dated 08-04-2016 with remarks that such record is not available, as

/

I

1
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office of Executive District Officer has ceased to function w.e.f 01-6ir2013; where 

the relevant record was lying and no such record is available with them.

07. We have observed that it was upon submission of appeal by the appellant,

appellant is still on the roll
I.

were initiated , on his back in a

when the competent authority came to know that the

of the school; hence, disciplinary proceedings

haphazard manner, inspite of the feet that his.saiary was stopped with effect from 

his absence and virtually he v

another person , was also appointed
was no more on strength of the school as well as 

in his place. The proceedings so conducted

were against a person who, was

had commit^a fatal mistake by not removing him expressly before appointment '

^ ^rurtfierperson in his place, which shows that only codal formalities have b 

fulfilled for the purpose to conceal their misdeeds.

no more on, their strength but the respondents

een\
AJ

Needless to mention that the 

not associated with the disciplinary proceedings. Placedappellant was
on record

IS an inquiry report, charge sheet/statement of allegations and show cause notice, 

which shows that action, has been initiated under rule 11 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules,
2011, but publication of his 

newspaper shows that action was initiated under rule 9 of the rulesabsence in

ibid. Record is silent as to whether charge sheet/statement of allegations

upon' the appeHanf or it was only kept on file to

and
showcause notice was served

fulfill the formalities.

08. It was noticed that the respondents did not follow the prescribed 

■ procedure for inquiry as laid down in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant
!
5

(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 and it appears that they h 

formality in
ave just fulfilled a . 

order to cover their own slackness. We have been observing that in

the instant case as well as in numerous other cases, the respondents did not

■. S.-f,' it* • . .. :
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bother to follow the relevant provisions of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

Servant (Efficienc/ & Discipline) Rules, 2011, resuiting in serious flaws ai the

..' disciplinary- proceedings.

in view of the above discussion, the appeal in hand is allowed and- the 

‘ matter is remanded back to the respondents vyith directions to conduct a de-novo ^ 

■ inquiry into the, matter by providing appropriate opportunity of defense to the 

appellant strictly in accordance with law and rules. Respondents are further 

' directed to probe into the slackness of officers/offidals, who made violations as 

mentioned above and fix responsibilities against the defaulting officers/officiais 

within a period of 120 days. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be
I

consigned to record roojn.

09.
/■r

ANNOUNCED ;
05,07.202.1

(ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

(SALAH-U-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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, 1. whereas, Mr.
willful

biam UUah Ex-Chowkidar :; 
absent from duty since: - 01.09.2009,

.2- and WHEREAS, in

'PS Chil' Tang] Chorsadda wa,s

exercise of .the power coniormed under secHon 14 of the * 

Govh.Servant (cmdenL7 and Disciplinary) rules 
competent auOmrity the then DEO (Male) Ctarsadda Was pleased
the major penally of removar '

diowkidar GPS Chil T

Kltyber Pakhtafikh 1wa
. 2011, 

; to impose
from service;; upon Mr Inam UUah- Ex- 

gi..Gharsadda w.e.f pi,09;2009 vide Endst; No.an
26754-

68 dated 15.05.2017.

3. AND WHERRaS, Mr. Inam UUali Ex-Chowkidor GPS Chil Ta 

submitted appeal before the
ngi Charsadda i

Honourable, Khyber .Pakhtunkhwa Serv-ice
Tnbunal Peshawar vide W/P No. 606/lS dated 24.04.2018.

4. AND WHEREAS, the Honourable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal 
Peshawar issued orders with the direcUons to conduct a , 

the matter by providing appropriate opportunity of defence
de-novo inquiry into 

! to the appellant
stricdy in accordance, witli law and rules. Resi,pndent were furtlier directed to 

probe into the slackness of officers/officials who made violations 

responsibilities against the defaulting officers/offidals.
5. AND WHEREAS, Mr. Inam UUah Chowkidar GPS Chil Tangi Qiarsadda 

-reinstated into service for the purpose of de-novo

and to fix

enquiry vide Endsb No,
- ,13239-44 dated 25.09.2021.i

6. AND WHEREAS, the DEO (Male) CnbrsaddaI constituted an enquirv
committee vide this office notificaHon Endst; Nci 15028-34 dated 23.10.2021. 

, 2. AND WHEREAS, show cause notice was.sc'cved 

Chowkidar GPS Chil Tangi Charsadda vide Endst:
upon Mr. Inam UUah 

No. 16016-21 dated
■ 17.11.2021. , . ■

8. AND WHEREAS, Mr. Inam UUah Cho^vkidar.GPS Chil Tangi Charsadda 

called for personal hearing 

■ 09.12.2021.

was

15.12:2021 vide; letter No., 17233 datedI on

/
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:-D WHERE AS, 

personal hearing the charges 

Charsadda have been proved. 

and where as, in 

Pakhtunkhwa Govt.-

according to the 0'enquiry report, reply of show 

against Mr. I„am Ullah Cho cause notice and 
'vkidar GPS Chail Tangi

10.
eXercise:.of the power conferred under section 

comnet . ■ , . Discipline)
--val from slice ^

Charsadda with effect from 01.09.2009.

14 of Khvber
Rules,2011. I being the

Chowkidar GPS Chail Tan;ji

A .

(UMAR ZAMAN)
distr, ct; education officer 

(MALE) CHARSADDA.

J C / • ^. ./2022

SDEO (Male) Tangi Charsadda 
Head Master GPS Chil Tangi Charsadda 

J. Ofncia] Concerned.
6. Office File.

I.
2.

.3..
4.

'ISTRI'GT fenuCATIOfi OFFICE.R, 
(MALE)atARSADDAr.

?o

/'
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To
•;

The Worthy Director Elementary and Secondary Education, 
IChyber Pakhtunkhwa, PeshaA\'ar. j :

1 •
1

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER 
DATED 06.0L2022 RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT 
ON 15.07.2022, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT i'vAS 
REMOVED FROM SERVICE WITH EFFECT FROM 
01.06.2009.

\

. RESPECTED SIR,

1. That tne appeiiant was appoinved as Chowkidar (BPS-01) in the year 
1990 and performed his duty with the entire satisfaction of his 
superiors and no complaint has been against him regarding his 
performance.

2. That while serving in the said capacity, the appellant applied for 2 
years leave which was sanctioned by the then ADO Mukhtiar Ahniad.

3. That after the leave, the appeiiant came to join his duty again, but 
another person namely Mr. Mushtaq was appointed on his post and 
the appellant was not adjusted on his post.

That the appellant filed many'applications for his adjustment o:t his 
post and salaries,, but the'competent authority did not take any action 
on that applications.

5. That inquiry was conducted on the issue of leave of the appellani and 
appointment of Mr. Mushtaq in 2014 in which the inquiry officer 
recommended that the competent authority did not take any action in 
time and the authority may take action against the responsible officer.

4.

2

:

6. That time and again the appelkint visited the concerned office for his
service 

ceen

/
grievances and lastly the appellant was infonned that his 
record has been misplaced and orally told him that he has 
terminated from service,on 05.02.2016, therefore the appellant filed 
departmental "^appeai against the termination order which 

* responded within .the statutory period of ninety day.s.
was notT

7. That as the appellant was only verbally informed that he was 
tenninated from service, but not- hand, over the copy of that 
termination order, therefore he also filed application to DEO (M) 

^ Charsadda under RTl for
M

provision of all documents indhiding 
termination order, but the DEO (M) on his application responded on

4

i
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08.04.2016 that all the documents of the appellant was misplaced and 
no record of the appellant is available in the concerned office.

That after the statutoi7 period 6f 90 days, the appellant filed 
appeal No. 687/2016 in th3 KP Service Tribunal and during the 

proceeding of the case the department submitted the record of the 
appellant on 13.12.2017 in which charge sheet along with stateme! i of 
allegations dated 24.12.2016, inquiiy report dated 20.01.2017, 
absence notice dated 15.03.20^^ newspaper notice and the removal 
order dated 15.05.2016 were present and handed over to the appellant 
on 13.12.2017 due to which the appellant withdraw that appeal and 
filed departmental appeal 27.12.2017 against the impugned removal 
order, which was not responded in the statutory period of ninety days.

* »
9. . That the appellant then filed sei-vice No,606/20i8 in the Hondrable

Service Tribunal which was decided on 05.07.2021 on which the 
appeal of the appellant was allowed and the matter'was remanded 
back to the respondents with direction to conduct a de-novo incjuii7 
into the matter by providing appropriate opportunity of defense torthe 
appellant strictly in accordance with law and rules.

1 ; '
10. That without reinstating the appellant into seiwice and if reins ated 

that reinstatement order was not communicated to the appe lant, 
without issuing charge sheet to the appellant and without conducting 
inquii7.and if inquiiy conducted, the appellant was never associated 
with inquiry proceeding, was again removed from service vide order 
dated 06.01.2022, however that removal order 
communicated to the appellant and when the appellant went to the 
concerned office to Icnow the fate of his departmental on 15.07.2022, 
he has handed over his removal order dated 06.01.2022 
15.07.2022, whereby the appellant was removed from seiwice with 
effect from 01.09.2009. (Copy of order dated 06.01.2022 is attached 
as annexure-A)

11. That thelappellant being aggrieved from the order dated 06.01.2022 
received by him on 15.07.2022 wants to file departmental appeal 
the following ground.

8. service

was never

on

on

1

GROUNDS:

A) That the removal order dated.06.01.2022 received b> .appellant 
15.07.2022 is against the law, rules, facts and material on record 
violation of judgment dated 05.07.2021, therefore net tenable and 
liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant properly applied for leave for two years in 2009 
which was sanctioned by the competent authority in that time and 
after expiry of his leave, he canie to join his duly, but another pe 
namely Mr. Mushtaq was appointed on his post and did not adjusted

on

i’son
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him to perform his duty, which means that the appellant 
absent from his duty,

never remain

C) That first inquiry conducted about the leave of the appeliani and 
appointment of Mr. Mushtaq in 2014 in which the inquiiy ofncer 

lecommended that the the high ups were responsible for his 
inefficiency and did not held the appellant guilty.

was

D) That in reply to the application dated 08.04.2016 of DEO (M) 
Charsadda, it was clearly mentioned that the ser\'ice record of the 
appellant was misplaced and no record of him is available in . (he 
concerned office, which means the appellant was properly applied for 
leave which was also sanctioned by the competent aiithority at that 
time but record about his sanction of leave was misplaced and the as 
such the appellant should not be punished for the fault of others.

E) That after the expiiy leave, the appellant also fields many applications 
for his adjustment and salar)'; after the expiry of leave, but the 
competent authority took no action on that applications which means 
that the appellant did not remaiii absent from his duty but due to non 
adjustment on his post by the respondent he was unable to perfonu his 
duty and should not be punished for the fruit of others.

F) That no charge sheet was communicated to the appellant before 
passing the impugned order of removal from 
violation of law and rules.' * ' ; >

, . : ■ ’ '. • 1 • s'-

. G) That the KP Service Tribunal clearly mentioned in the judgment jdated
05.07.2021 tliat the respondents should provide opportunity of defense 
to the appellant strictly in accordance with law and rules, but dtsaite 
that the appellant was never a.s3ociated with tlie inquiry proce 
which is violation of judgment dated 05.07.202rof the 
Tribunal as well law and Riles. *

H) That the appellant was not associated with the inquirv proceeding 
which IS violation of law and rules and as such the impugned remjcval 
order dated 06.01.2022 is iiable to be set aside on this ground alonl

I) That even final show cause notice was not issued to .the appellant 
before passing the impugned order of removal from service.

J) That the appellant has been condemned unheard 

treated according to law and niles.

service, which is

suing 
KP Service

and has not been

K)That the penalty imposed upon the appellant 
effect which is

was with: retrospeclive 
not permissible under Superior courts judgments.

L) That the appellant has more than 28 years of sendee and penalty 

imposed upon the appellant is very harsh, which is passe.J in violaiion 

of law and, therefore, the same is not sustainable in the eyes of law

I
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«<
It is, therefore,'most humbly requested that on accepting the 

departmental appeal of the appellant-, the order dated 06.01.2023 may 
kindly be set aside and the appellant may be reinstated into his 
service with all back and consequential benefits on the basis of above 
submission!and facts and circumstances.

Yours obediently
l^^E^towkidar

Dated: Inam
GPS Chail Tangi, Charsadda.
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l-U'Ci::^INTHE COURT OF
A

Ml (Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS
(

(Respondent)
(Defendant)

I/We>;___I

DO hereby appoint and constitute Taimur AH^n,
S^^myydurS'sd/rdt^e noted matt|, t^^out ag « for

his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other. Advocate/Counsel 

my/our costs.

?n^ee“fS'f- ^0"unpa'iSs ouiS'din" against me/us.

«.

on

oh my/olir behalf all

i1.fj/
12021Dated (CUENT)

i
■ AGCEPTEDj^

mKHANTAIM 
Advocate High Court 

BC-10~424Q 
CNIC: 17101-7395544-^5 
Cell No, 0333-9390916

\

\

OFFICE!
Room # FR-8, 4“' Floor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar

/


